



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2891 of 2022

1. Sri Ram Sewak Vyas Memorial Educational Foundation A Society Registered Under The Provisions Of Chhattisgarh Society Registrkaran Adhiniyam, 1973 Having Its Registered Office At Mig 61, Housing Board Colony, Tatibandh, Raipur (C.G.) Through Its President Dr. Rakesh Kumar Mishra, S/o Late Shri Ram Sewak Mishra, Aged 57 Years, President Of Sri Ram Sewak Vyas Memorial Educational Foundation, R/o Mig 61, Housing Board Colony, Tatibandh, Raipur, District Raipur (C.G.)
---- **Petitioner**

Versus

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through Secretary, Department Of School Education, Mantralaya Mahanadi Bhawan, Atal Nagar Nawa Raipur, District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh
2. Collector (Tribal Welfare Department) South Bastar, Dantewada, District - South Bastar (C.G.)
3. Assistant Commissioner Tribal Development Department, Dantewada, District - South Bastar (C.G.)
---- **Respondents**

04.07.2022	Shri Malay Shrivastava, Counsel for Petitioner. Shri Ghanshyam Patel, G.A., for the State. Since all the respondents are represented through the State Counsel, issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let notice be issued on I.A. No. 1, which is an application for grant of interim relief. Meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, the respondents are directed not to initiate any coercive steps against the petitioner pursuant to Annexure P/1. List this case for hearing after four weeks. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE