



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2891 of 2022

SRI RAM SEWAK VYAS MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

versus

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/05/2025	Ms. Isha Jajodia, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Santosh Bharat, P.L. for the State. As a matter of last indulgence, four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file return and thereafter, two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	